
---~----------- --~---

·····-··-····-··-··-·-··-·-··-·-------·--

t?0 L)_··----··-·-··----·-··-······-··········-········-·····

CheckNo.

Receipt No.

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

1========1·••-·········-··-···-·······---·
Cert. Fee

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

. .._··•-·· _ _ _.. - --..- - ·--·-·..----·-··-·---·-

4349

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream .Desc.l±.es 2g_e.v.:- .
Trib. of ·-······ County ofO.s.c..b.u.Tus.. .. -+ ..
Use l./\A..(_~-L~ ,,_,, ..

Quantity of water a_····=············ No. of acres .Z .
Name of ditch 12~"1: ~ife. ~.~~ .
pate st pros@h,31,17co..£2,(707
In name of .k.~.~ Jhc.Co...f£~ 1~DEsektaslanae.to», vo.Le.ce //6
App. No Per. No Cert. No. 21052..
Certificate cancelled ·-·-····················

Notation made on record by .

Change in

Date filed ..De.j:.. .Z. I 1,_/9.]&f _···--·-·-··-··-··-··-··-··-···-·······-
Date of hearing ·······-·············-·······-·················-··-······-···························

Place of hearing ·····-·····-······-······················-······························-·············

Date ot order.2-Li--2... vol. .3.. page .22.
Date for application of water!2!z!....--­
Proof mailed -·-···-··-·-·-······-·····-·-··-··-·--··--······-········-····-·········

Proof received ·······-······-·----····· .

Certificate issued Vol , page .

Card for C NOV 2 0 1981

............... ···-· - -··· ·- ····· - ·1 \·

\tV.R. I. S. I·-- - - ._ ._ _ .., ._ - ··-·-···-.................. _ _. __.,_-------- -- ;.

Assemble4 1--5 ySy '
••-••-••- . ' ,. ••-••-•••-••••·..••• -••••••--..•••• ••••-•--•••-•••.. ·••••••••••-..-•• -••••• •• •••••••--••, ,.. ,._.. _., •• .,.,._ ., .. ••• •••.. -••••.. •• ••••••--• ••••• ,.. ., ••••••••••••••• • • •••••• •••••••••••••••••••• •·••••• •••••••• •••••• •••••••••••••••• •••• I•

Entered - Ly.--
--·····-····..-·.. ··--··-··········-···--······ .. . ·-······-··············-······.. ··································..···························-········· Vcrl'ITed Ly ._ .

................. ·-······-··············.. ······ ..--................................................................................ . ..,._ ~---------·"'·

a.ta .- .
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OP OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF A. MAE DeLUDE (CENTRAL OREGON )
IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER)

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4349

On December 21, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the

later Resources Director by A. Mae DeLude for approval of a change in place of

use from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered

September 30, 1958, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights

to the Use of the Waters of Deschutes River and its Tributaries, a water right

was allowed in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of the

Waters of Deschutes River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 2.64

acres in the N SW; of Section 10, Township 15 South, Range 13 East, W.M., being

tabulated in the name of Frank McCaffery at Volume 16, Page 116, with dates of

priority of October 31, 1900 and December 2, 1907, as evidenced by certificate

of water right recorded at Page 29052, Volume 21, State Record of Water Right

Certificates. These lands also have a supplemental right under permit No. 23256

to the use of water stored in Crane Prairie Reservoir with a date of priority of

February 28, 1913. These lands are irrigated by means of the Pilot Butte Canal.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to

transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain 2.64

acres in Tract 65, layman Tracts, being within the NW; SE of Section 2, Township

17 South, Range 12 East, W.M. (Avery C. Bowen).

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central

Oregon Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved

the proposed change in place of use of water at a regular meeting held June 12,

1979.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the appli­

cation should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place

of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 33, Page 59

I



It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied

to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the

Water Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on

the lands to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right

shall be issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and prior

changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 18th day of March, 1980.

James E. Sexson +»
Director

Volume 33, Page 60
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- ,-- •..
..--Application for Transfer of Water

o1779tat,llit)

0211979
!ATER RESOURCES DEPT

Right SAL[M, OP.EGOM---· ..

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, .....~~....~a~...P.~~.1!~.~············································································•·············································································(Name of applicant)

of }.?.~ ~.~.~ ..~~.1!'.!~.~~ ~Y:.f!..~ , .Q.:r.~g9.~································,
(Malling address) (City)

State of.Ore&9n...............,97756.., 5-+630..., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

...................................................................... i?....Place ..of use .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made or the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? No._Frank _Mccaffery,page.Al6..............
It not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? l.~.~······· If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

.....Adjudication.of theDeschutes.River.......... number of certificate ....29052.......

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ~~·······················• If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

. Deschutes River, Pilot Butte Canal
4. The source of water 1s ················•······················-····················-··········································-·······································

5. what is the date of priority of your water right? .9gt.:2l,_19oandDee: ?,1997........
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft. from the .

(N . orS.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ %. of Section Tp R. W. M..,
(No. N. orS.) (No. E.'or W.)

. Deschutesin the county of The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question if lbc oppl!caUon !s for change in point of diversion.

7 The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
· (N.orS.) (E. orW.)

Corner Of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
·•••••••••••····•········•··•• (No. N. orS.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690- 4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is ~.~~~.~~.!~~·~·······················-···························································
(Itth111Uon, Mining, Power, Monulocturlng, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South WIiiamette Merldlnn Section LLst i-' ot Sect!on Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

15 13 10 N'} SM 2.6

.

(lf more ,apoce required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes
(It not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
t. f Noor more consecu 1ve years o nonuse. . .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions II, 12 nnd 13 U: nppllcatlon Is !or change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
1 d. t t 1· t ? Yesc u mg axes, mor gages, 1ens, e c .

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

None

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is.._irrigation....................
(Irrigation, power, mining, monu!octurlng. do.mesUc supplles, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

List !-! ot Section Number Acres To Be IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section

17 12 2 NW; SE; 2.64

Tract 65, Wayman Tracts

(It more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are more···beneficial.. use
······························································-··-

... - . ················································ - .

·······-···· . - - ··························································-···············································•·•··········-------··········

.... ················· ····················•·········································•······. ···- ············-··················· ..

... . - .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .........................................................................................................................................

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Oct.•..Jl ,...1980 .. .
Remarks 'd?...t~.:r...r.igh:t/$. ..b.eing...tr.an.sf.e.r.r.ed...to laruis des.cribe.d..as...a..part of..Tract..65,..

.................'layman..rants..located.within..the..N'..SEX..of..Section..2.l712....ned..by..M, Bowen

...Approved..by..The..Board..of.Directors..of.Central..Oregon..Irrigation..District...at..a.................

. :r.~gJAl9:r. ro~.1?.:t.:i-.ng..P-.1;!.;l,.c;i J.~n.C? 1?..,.1979, : ~ .

................ .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ~.~ ~~~..P~~~~E!: :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this.th. day of ....June.................., 19.79_..

Zen.%.~(_···ft (Nnme of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~~!?: day of .. . ~~~ , 19.Z~ .

... ~c::::7~~- .
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires........Sept.....A,1979.........-.



---------··-- ....

IJR..:T-0982-01

)
XO O R E G OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT MMM

MMM WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H MMM
PAGE

RUH 0N; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0.

OX W A T ER R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F O R M XXO

WATER RIGHT NO. TOOOO r1HI PERMIT NO. 016 ///, CERTIF. HO. 029052

ORIG. NO. C000290521

STREAM-ID 05 1980

PREV. N0.C000290521 SUPER. HO.

RIV. MI. 0.0

NAME: /. PRE DD up
ADDRESS: COID PO BOX548

CITY/STATEIZIPICOUHTY;REDMOND, OR 97756

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

Q7-
09

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 31 1900

APPLICATION---> /':l.. -,., / /q 7 tj

PERMIT ISSUE-->03) 1790
CONSTR.STRT.-?73)Y )9$o

CONSTR.COMPLT--> /,:7 o/ lc'/r/
PUT TO USE----->;0 .fl/ !11/<t/
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE--------->~ 0, t:'C)

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> /0g
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MM DATED-->
-PRIORITY_ALSO.12..-2-..1.9.0.'Z.-_ClfANGES_ POlL ',

-ART-OE_C-29052-.PILOTBUTTECENPRAI!
-ON_CANAL.-TAR.UYNAMEQE_ETAN!_-­

I
u-1'1C(t:1,_Fr ff~Y, · J

I
i

)()(------------------------------------------ I!
.N------------------------------------------~­
l(l(-------------------------------------------·

SOR P

ACRES STATUS SOR P

a.6# V P

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
·TWNSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR CNTY USE% CNSMTV

IR 100.00

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS

170S 120E 29 AD 05 1980 P1 164.9 V p

TgS120E13AGOsl980 •l7.0VP
o. 0

---------------..
'

)

Enter:d

Verified ____by_

Ii

'. l



1;n.•. ~. rL,U '1 .t,.,U'
00 14 1981

!ATER RESOURCES DEPT
SAL..', .3PEGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

-\1, u___ ~ ~~
PURSUAN~NSFER APPLICATION o. /39/9

I, /lrER y c., &owB/lf 'hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order. of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was acr.omplisher! by 11Pl?r'L /-C-- , 19.8/.

Date

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



; 111,030ldl t. A vO

WA·:·,::. r,. ::.OURCZS DEPl'
St.LS:.!, OREGON

30 acres ii:! the S~ NW!,
Scetion 10,

To 15 So, R. 13 Eo, W.Mo

~ 11.Q ae~es 1n that part of­
the NE¾ sw¼~

Soction 10.:1
3, 15 8., R. 13 E., .M.,
described e.s: the

N} iE} Send consist­
~~ ~f e. strip of land .330
::t., tn t~C:.::.h t~cr-:>aa tho
z: cad o2 std ?: S

\ .
1N11me citDitch

~.. ,....­

;itmount , N berCubic Feet ' ,u:u
f!crSecond A'cr,es

Dnto of
Jtcl:iUve
Pdor.lty

C --N~~eand Pos.t.offlce Address
of Appropriator

J/4o5 ce~ss in that part of
~-.1-i!'": '"-r;;' J_ q.,;J.
-),'-. ..... L.'I.~ ....... "?,

Scct1on 10,
To 15 Su; R.. 13 Eo, WoMo,
described as follow: Ths
couth JO acre5 0£ tho
EE S be1ng all of said

1 -:c~-:·t;.:..~ c. jt1·:~'1 of 11 :::i.d 330 ft o in 1.~i.ct:.h acroca

I

\



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT

BOARDOF DIRECTORS
DON MILTENBERGER, PRESIDENT
KENNETHWERTH, VICE-PRESIDENT
WILLIAM PREWITT
DON FARRIER
TOMKASBERGER

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P. 0 . Ox 540

REDMOND, OREGON 97756

PHONES B48-2413. 548.31151

ROBERTA.ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER

DIANA L. EWING
ASSISTANT SECRETARY
J. VINCEHURLEY

COUNSEL

J

Samuel R. Allison
Water Resources Dept.
555-13th St., N.E.
Salem, Orezon 97310

Re: File !o. T-+49
Hrs. Mae DeLude

Dear Mr. Allison;

I am replying to your letter to me dated February 15, 1980, in regard to
this application.

I have been rechecking the status of the water rights awarded to this parcel
of land and the right, in my opinion, to file an application for the trans­
fer of all rights which may be appurtenant thereto.

My examination of the records reveals to me the following facts:
l. That the original surveys of the State, made during 1950, made

no exception to the buildings and driveway areas on this property,
2. That the water rights map provided by the State and drawn from the

results of the surveys performed by the State did not exclude the
buildings and driveway areas from the irrigated area awarded a
water right.

3. That the buildings and driveway areas are identical to the areas
used for this purpose as shown on the aerial photos taken by the
State in 1947.

4. That the award of the 1958 Court decree to Frank McCaffery in the
arrtount of 19.0 acres had to include all of the area currently owned
by the applicant, Mae DeLude, otherwise l9.0 acres could not have
been found as irrigated.

I am enclosing a copy of the photo by the State, taken in 1979 as an aid
to the State Engineer and the District in completing the final proof survey
showing that the buildings and driveway were the same then as now, and yet,
at the time, was included by the man as a part of the area which was award­
ed a water right.

In my opinion, the status of the lands having a valid water right on this
property is no different today than was the case in 1958 hen, according to
the State map, a water right was awarded on those areas which were used for
buildings and drive.

March 7, 1980



Samuel R. Allison
March 7, 1980
Page 2

I respectfully request that you reconsider the status of the areas in
question and allow a right to be removed from the areas where the use of
the land has not altered for more than 32 years.

Secretary-Manager

Sincerely,

,, ,,y2.Rao
1<. (Qa)
Robert A. Anderson - /

RAA: jma

Enclosures
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%..

VICTOR ATIYEH
00vor

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 15, 1980

Robert Anderson, Sec-Mgr
Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

RE: File No. T-4349

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Anderson:

The entire parcel from which Mrs. De Lude wishes to
transfer the 2.64 acres of water seems to be no larger than
2.64 acres and some of this property is occupied by a house,
outbuildings, and a driveway.

Please recheck, and if the irrigable area is actually
less than 2.64 acres, adjust the enclosed application accord­
ingly.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster



INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION . DATE: ---la.77 1wk&2

\
FROM:** Robert F. Main, Jr., atermaster

RECEIVED
JA2 5 1980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

4349

A. Mae DeLude

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

IN THE NAME OF ----------------

!;,UBJECT:

In my opinion the proposed change in POU of wntcr from Deschutes River

BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY , 0ULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE~been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ---,-----------:------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

_::i,__ (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary • . .

hos a.l
;; /M'L ia -be

i.s a
+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

r,rights because Ze
l0l,, De,f-
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LeROY V. HOLCOMB an<l ELEANOR HOLCOMB, husband and wife,

Gr antors, convey and warrant to CLINTON r:. DeLUDE and A. ~f!'.E DeLUDE,

husband and wife, Gr:1ntees, the following described real property,

rrcc of encumbrances except u:,; :--pcc.ifica.lly set forth herein:

/\ portion o[ the Northwest Quarter of the Soutlnvcst
Quarter ( \\'!4S\\'\) or Section Ten (Hl), Township
Fifteen llS) South, R:111ge 'J'hjrtcen (13) East of the
Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon,
JL' ;-: c r i l, L'd ; 1 s · !) I I o"'s :

Bcginnir: 110 jnlcrscction or the North Jjnc of
the N, Section Ltl i11 '['01vnship 15 South,
Rani1,C l :,,Lor Lit•· \\ill:1mcttc ~lc1·idi:111 1... ith the
\\\;~t l;Fv !itll.: of' !lit rigltt ·l)l--1..,;,y or the Oregon
!runk Railway; thence Southerly along said lest
h O l llh.1-i I )' f I rH' \ 1 ' l l' riht of · h ; I )' 0 (' l It l' () rL') '.O I)

Trunk ailway to the intersect ion of said lest
bound'ry line of the right-of-way of the Oregon
l'runk f<;1i lwt1y 1v1th a l 1nL· pur:.iJ lel to anJ at ;1
pcrpcn<.li.cul:.ir <.list;111LL' <•I' :;:so rect rro:11 s:1id ,\!cn·th
line or salcl ;'1\\'1-1S\\1J; thence \\1cst1.:rly along said line
para 1 1 c I to :ind ;.1 t a pcr pe 11 d jn1 I ar <listancc o f 3 3 0
:ect from said ;-./orth line or said NI!SI, a distance
<11· "i·iX l"C'ct, mo1•p or lt"·,s, to the East boundary line
of t'e riht ol way o! the Pilot Butte anal; thence

1u r 1 1 L' r I \' · 1 I \ 11, \1 .. : 1 i d I , , •, I I, P, 1 111 I: 1 I' v 1 i ne ol t he riht
of·1vay of the i;1lot Butte (';111:11 L~ s:.iid :\<>rlh line or
s:.iid ~\\'1.,Sl\'1J; thence Fc1:-:u•rly ,dong said '-lorth line
or !:>aid Nh:1.;S\\''-! Lo LIH' poi111.or· beginning.

EXCl:.l'TlNG Tl\EIU:t=\H)M :1 l!1 root ,Lr·ip or l,lllJ dcet.lcc.J to
!Jc.; .. hut 1.'S CL'I.Jl ty r r·c .1.I i,1111),r,,.•..; liy dcL·d recorJcJ
Decem! er 8, I964, in Rook I!A, P'age Io5, Deed Records;
togl'ther 11itl. ..'.u-1 :ll.i"L' :-: or ;qi11l1rtcn:rnt 11:1ler rights
served through thl' sy:-.tl'lll ol t\ 11tr31 Oregon. I rri2,:1tion
District.

SUl3.JECT TO cascmc11L;-:, n'strict ions and rights o[ 1-.ruy
of record.

The true ;inJ ~,ct11:1l ,l>11:-:idcr;1L1u11 foi lhi,:-; L1)rivcynncc is

Thirteen Thousand Two Jlu11Jrcd und :-.;u/!Oll ($1::;,zoo.00) Dollars.

-1- \\1/\Rl{J\NTY DEED

BRYANT, ERICl<SON, JAOIJA & BISCHOF
Affott » Al + AW

~88 WC:...r Ev1 uc-,u LN AVltHJL
PO uox4:17

RE'.Ot.40NO 0•1LCON ':)7 756
TL»ONE +g03» 4.21I



Untll .i change j s requested, all tax statements arc to be

sent to the follow1ng ;;cJ<lrcss: l 24 N. E. u CIll I O C k---------
Rcdmon<l, OR 97756

L978.

ST,\TU OF OREGON

County of

J
) ss.
)

,, ·r.'
r •At

El.l:J\NOR IIOLC

. 'f I\.. / ,J... - •

0 n th i s ) / \-- chJ y o r ( ,1 fr J 1

appeared before me the :1 bov l' n:11nctn-.-l'1ff5y--g-:­
!l0 LCOM.B, husband and wife, and ackno1de<lgt
mcnt to be their voluntary act and <lcccJ.

I •
I I , • I

"T ). ' '(_. ·
Notary Publi,
My commissio

2 and last - WARRANTY DEED
BRYANT. ERICKSON. J/\Oll/\ & BISCI-IOF

ATl(JHNl.t~"-' l_,#r,,W
99 WEI EvrGnttN Avrrut

f> 0 BOX ,:!17
RrDMON,, O0Go+ )7750

TEI.m»o r (03 $40.2 1'
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STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Salem, Oregon 97310

10160
a Z nc834

CERTIFICATE NO. 2 8 9 51
COUNTY Deschutes ..
PROBATE NO.. ll.P.-P..1,".9.1?.~.~.~9 .
FILE NO 7:'.7:.7. .

....

Inheritance Tax Certificate
ORIGINAL

This certifies that no inheritance tax has been found due from the Estate of
··········································································································· .. ,, .
.......... , ~.J.i.nt:.<>.n ..J;;,.. .O.c.l,u<lr;\ , deceased,
who died' ·o'n or about the .9.~h ... day of ....Auguat.......... .. , .19 Z'). .....

022'1+
(ORS 118.250 does not require that the certificate cont. ntifying reference
to any real property considrod in finding no tax liability.)

DATED at Salem, Oreo

' 'ar

Form l'T-3 (Rv. 3-74)
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Until a change is requested, all
t·ux stat·<>ments sh,ll I be st•nl to:

r/ • .') ' ,}(_/ • /!..<.1 I 1 .,.

( /I­,_ . ' .._ ,

/\V\<:\W C. BO-WEN ull that real properly situated in the County of

7\ trc1ct or land loc,tl:t'd in the Northwest
Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NW l/4
SE 1/4) or S0rtio11 'l'wn (2), '!'01.vnshi.p
Seventeen ( l 7) Sou th, RdlHJt~ 'l'wc1 vu ( l :L) ,
8ast of the \•.rlll,.rniettu Muritliun, De::H:hutcs
County, Orcyon, more particularly des­
cribcd us follows:

Beginninq c1t the Southcc1sl corner ol Lhe
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 or sai<l Spcli.on 2; t·Iwnc:c
North 89051'2I" west, 440 feet; thence
North 00025'22" East, 629.62 eel; thence
South 89052'06" East, 440 feet; thence
South 00°2'3'22" \\lt•8L, b29.72 l(' l't to the·
poinL of b~<;inninq.

l\LSO know11 ,1:-, Wt1ym..Jn 'l'r,wl No. e,r,

INCLUD1 NG a l 9 7 3 l? .:ic f t.1 I l 'l' 1 •I ' x l 7 ' mubi J L!

home, Seriul Number 25JCCS069l, located
( 1!1. I l C) f I •

SUBJEC'l' 'l'O:

(1) The existence or roacJs, rdi l ro,,dt,,
irrigation ditches and canals, telephone,
telegraph and power transmission tacili­
ties;

(2) •rhe premises tall wichi1: thL· l;1•u11cJ­
aries of Central oreqon Irrigatin oistric
and are subject to rules, r1. qu ~ t1 t 1 ,iris,
assessments and liens thereon.

UAf1U o I tOJ•P
ATTOHNIY',AI lAW

Warran ty O:ed

Ul:NU, Of<L<,011 'l/'/UI
Tl llJ'IION! ~U9 1010 L.ET! (Y?&X!Ast

I\:•:: ;'-! I}/ W/\LL. ~;:..::,·!· "!:,: :'lJ':ll,
Paqe 1



v 296 a913
and ovenant that Gran tor is Lile ow1H-r o 1· LIIL' obove des<..:r i.bc.•c.l

property free of ull encumbrances except and subject to J i.c.?ns un<l

encumhra.nces suffered or permitted to accrue by the Grantee or

Grantee's heirs or assigns and will warrant ..incl defend the same

.iq.1111:;l .1 l l L)crsons who may l .iwt 11 l l y cl ...i i m LIH· st111K!, 0xc(•pt .:,s

'l'he true and actual considcr.:it ion for this transfer is

$54,900.00.
, r t .)• ..,,

owr nus /Kay ot Gp2.1 , 1979.

S'£/\'J'B OF OREGON )
) ss.

county of: Deschut.es )

f 1 •
Personally appeared the above named DALENE AA. SNYDER an<l

acknowledged the foreqoinq instrument to he her voluntary act.

IIJ\lllt h 1101 I'
/\lt11lflJl\•,,\t IJ\\>\

.ll'l 14 W UHl~l.tlWU\JU f' U UVX ti

OEND OREGON 9770'
Tl..11 PIIONL :lO!J 1010

Pi.HJ\a! 2

------ ·---- _.., ,.__ __,



Central. Oregon Irr:1.-

Duc.rlpUoa. Of Labd or
Place of UH

·34.0 acros in the SE}I},­
Section 10, -

T. 15 s., R. 13 E., W.M.

6,0 acre in that part of -
the NE¼ SW,t,

Section 10, -
T. 15 s., R. 13 E., W.M.,
described ast thoN I} NE} SW} and consist-
1ng ot a otrip o! land 330
ft. in idth across the
north end of said NE} SW},

rl.0 acre 1n that part ot-
the NH} SH},

Section 10, -
T. 15 S., R. 13 E., W.M.
doscribed as !ollow:
The east 1.32 feet at the
north 330 feet o! said
N} SW}.

_.. ·14.5 acres 1n that part of­
tho IE} SM},

Section 10, -
T. 15 s., R. 13 E., W.M.,
described as follows: The
south 30 acres o! the
NE} S} being all of said
d 330 rt. 1n width across

10..0 acrN 1n the ~ SW;,­
Section 10., -

T. 15 S., R. lJ :S., W.M.
\/, /.8.,,_ 'J'J°t --~-·0.5 aero 1n the

N} NE! SV} N±,
Seetion 15., -

T. 15 S., R. 13 E., W.M.

Nameof Dltcbu..

aubdivieion xcepting a stri!) of
tho north o ot said e divisl on.

T- 111 'J .c:1 P c/ .:t •#i-.,, . 19.0 acres in that part of-
the IV} SM},

Section 10,­
T. 15 9., R. 13 E., MM.,
described ae follows: All
of that part o! eaid
NW¼ SW; :cying and bl!ing

rost of tho rest r/w 3 of the 6 egon Trunk Railway, and all
of that part; of oaid NW SW¼ lying and being oast of tho east
r/'11 lino of ho Oregon , Rail , ocgPgt!ng a tract described
as: Beg.tnn1 et the · comer of oaid NWi; SWt, thence south
330 ft., the ca 1193t 79 .o tt., th ce north 3.30.0 rt. to the
north line o said ?M¾ 'lk, thence eat 792.0 ft, to the point
of begi.nni.ng Also cc a tr described as: Beginning
at a point o the east 11 line of the Oregon Trunk Railway
23!.0 ft. no the:-ly el.o said r/t1 1.1.ne tram its 1nter:section
t!i.th the cou h lino of s d NW; SW tbcmce easterly along a
line paralle with oaid outh line to the east line of said
NW} S}, th co souther along e d east line to the SE comer
of said NWt l·I¾, thonce erly ong the :south line of said
~lW¼ SW¼ to t o cast r/ 1o of th Oregon Trunk Rail'W'fli1, thance
northerly al • said eas' r/,.., line to the point of beglnning.

25 acres in that part ot -
the SW} SM,

Section 10, -
T. 15 s., R. 13 E., W.M..,
de:scribed as follows:
BegiJming at a point on the
east lino ot said SW¼ SW¼,

339ol5 tt. a uth ot tho lE corner the S! ot eaid SW¼ SW¼,
thence wste ly along a e par el with the north r/w line
ot "A" Stre 300.0 .tt., thcmce so herly along a line parallel.
1dth oaid t lino, to he north /w line of "A" Street, tht111c:e
eaoterly alo the north r/w line f 11A11 Street to the east line
of said S SW, thenco rtherly {ong said east line to the
point of beginning
/2•. 7.[a·W1.[32

_ Mo±
;, . -

6.

Amount
CublFeet
rnscc:o.u.d

Date ot
nelatuve
rrlorllY

Gan±o}note A44resar /\.pprop,l,at.or

Oren Jones

Fred McDonald

Fre.nk McCa.ffecy

---- ---Cere ray'ii:
:2ea






